

Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN LPRRC

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : GOTESCO MARKETING INC. Address DOOR 10 LEE BUILDING, JUAN DELA CRUZ ST., BARANGAY
29-C, POBLACION DISTRICT, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2001091671291016737 Tel./Fax No. : 082-227-0223/ 227-0099 Registration Certificate : SEC

P.O. Number; 2023051614 O202305161480E833627

Date: May 22, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023042237

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 7 Calendar Days

Place of Delivery: on-site

Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost**

LN. Amount 1.5HP Submersible Pump with control and complete 1 1.00 Lat 77,742.00 77,742.00

PUMP DETAILS:

> 1.5HP Submersible pump, coupled to

Submersible motor 1.5HP

>230 V

>1 PHASE

>3450RPM

>60 Hz

>4" diameter

> water lubricated

>single rotor type >motor SS stator

> Carbon bearing brushes

> Self aligning trust pad

>complete with motor lead wire assembly and

Control Box

CONTROL DETAILS

> IEC standard FULL VOLTAGE NON-REVERSING magnetic starter for motor

rating 1.5HP

>230V

>Single Phase

>60 Hz with Circuit Breaker

replacement of burned submersible pump In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

nday, May 22, 2023

DNO ACUADA UZ (Signaty# e over printed name)

21

(Date) (

Very truly yours. By the Authority of the Governor:

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANCZ, CE, MPA, EAP Providciał Adrikaistratov

EDWIN L JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



SCO MARKETING, INC

DAVAO BRANCH LEFBUSINESS BUILDING, DOOR 10, JUAN DELACRUZ ST., COR. JUAN LUNA ST., DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES 8000 TELS. (082) 227-0098 TO 99 - 227-0223 - 227-0298 - TELEFAX: (062) 226-4

Page 1 of 2



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Sovernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier GOTESCO MARKETING INC. Number: 2023051614 Address : DOOR 10 LEE BUILDING, JUAN DELA CRUZ ST. , BARANGAY 29-C, POBLACION DISTRICT, DAVAO CITY O202305161480E833627 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2001091671291016737 Tel./Fax No.: 082-227-0223/ 227-0099 May 22, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023042237 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN LPRRC Purchase) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 7 Calendar Days Place of Delivery ; on-site I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount >Magnetic Contactor > Thermal Overload relay >Over/Under Voltage Relay > Liquid control for well and tank with electrolodes > On delay timer >Start/Stop buttons >Indicating Pilot Lights >Automatic/manual selector switch

Remarks

SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION AND SPECIFICATION**** Must conform with the specifications provided in this PR

>Pre-wired in NEMA 3R enclosure

FRANKLIN ELECTRIC

The award is based on Abstract No. 0520231424 created on May 02, 2023 under Quotation No. C20231874 opened on April 27, 2023

replacement of burned submersible pump Grand Total Amount in Words: SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND XX/100 GRAND TOTAL: P 77,742.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the trem/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, DEGAND A JE מינאם By the Authority of the Governor: Signature printed name) EDWIN I, JUBAHIB ENGR. JOSE HEAVY, RABBINDZ, CE, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator 21 23 Governor (Date) NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucifier.

GOTESCO WAITA GLOBER M. CREGORIO

\$50000 Monday topicasiana

DAVAO BRANCH LEEBUSMESS BUILDING, DOOR 10, JUAN DELA CRUZ ST., COP JUAN LUNA ST., DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES 8000

TELS. (082) 227-0098 TO 56 - 227-0723 - 227-0298-TELEFAY: (087) 226-47

Page 2 of 2